AN ACT APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO FAITH MATTERS, A NONPROFIT 2 

CORPORATION OPERATING IN GUILFORD COUNTY. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to Faith Matters, 5 
a nonprofit organization, the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the 6 
2005-2006 fiscal year to be used to provide a stronger safety net for the poor by 7 
assisting low-income women and their families with psychological, psychosocial, and 8 
economic needs related to welfare reform. 9 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2005.